PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

Email: planning@scottcountyiowa.com

Office: (563) 326-8643



NOTICE OF SCOTT COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday, December 15, 2020
Online/Call-In Access Only Due to COVID-19
5:00 P.M.

PARTICIPATION OPTIONS:

Connect Via Phone:

1-408-418-9388 Meeting number: **146 340 2163** Password: **1234**

Connect via Computer, or Webex application:

Host: <u>www.webex.com</u> Meeting number: **146 340 2163** Password: **1234**

Link to meeting (click): Scott County Planning & Zoning Commission Meeting 12-15-2020

Full link (copy & paste):

 $\frac{https://scottcountyiowa.webex.com/scottcountyiowa/onstage/g.php?MTID=e5508e6d567fc49f4b}{5d0c892f22b32c0}$

Please find call-in instructions, agenda, and meeting materials here:

https://www.scottcountyiowa.gov/planning/planning-zoning-commission/meetings

FEMA FLOOD MAPS CAN BE VIEWED HERE:

https://www.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=e7a7dc3ebd7f4ad39bb8e485bb64ce44

Public Hearing – An Ordinance To Adopt New Flood Insurance Rates Maps In Accordance With The National Flood Insurance Program And Amend Certain Provisions And Sections Of Scott County Code Chapter 6, Zoning For Unincorporated Areas Related To Floodplain Regulations

The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) has finalized a new Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) for Scott County, Iowa. The map will become effective on March 23, 2021. Prior to the effective date, all jurisdictions must adopt the new FIRM to continue participation in the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP). Text amendments to sections of the Scott County Code Chapter 6 are being proposed to be in compliance with Iowa Model Floodplain Ordinance Language and Definitions as defined by FEMA and the Iowa Department of Natural Resources (IDNR). Copies of the finalized FIRM and Draft Ordinance Text Amendments can be viewed at: https://www.scottcountyjowa.gov/planning/planning-zoning-commission/meetings